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P 164 1:36.394 132.924:00:57.343Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 6591  1 R. Taylor / J. Taylor / M. Angelelli / J. Gordon
P 165 1:36.269 133.024:00:58.014Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing5 659 0.671 0.6712  2 J. Barbosa / C. Fittipaldi / F. Albuquerque
P 124 1:39.183 129.124:02:46.055Multimatic/RileyVisitFlorida Racing90 658 1 Laps 1 Laps3  3 M. Goossens / R. Van Der Zande / R. Rast
P 72 1:39.235 129.124:02:24.774Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM2 656 3 Laps 2 Laps4  4 S. Sharp / R. Dalziel / L. Derani

GTLM 95 1:43.522 123.724:02:27.823Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 652 7 Laps 4 Laps5  1 D. Mueller / J. Hand / S. Bourdais
GTLM 118 1:43.964 123.224:02:30.811Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team911 652 7 Laps 2.9886  2 P. Pilet / D. Werner / F. Makowiecki
GTLM 157 1:43.654 123.624:02:30.902Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione62 652 7 Laps 0.0917  3 G. Fisichella / J. Calado / T. Vilander
GTLM 166 1:43.979 123.224:02:32.416Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 652 7 Laps 1.5148  4 A. Garcia / J. Magnussen / M. Rockenfeller
GTLM 69 1:43.453 123.924:02:33.476Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK69 652 7 Laps 1.0609  5 H. Tincknell / A. Priaulx / T. Kanaan

 GTLM 52 1:43.979 123.224:02:34.869Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team912 652 7 Laps 1.39310  6 K. Estre / L. Vanthoor / R. Lietz
 GTLM 71 1:43.610 123.724:02:35.355Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK68 652 7 Laps 0.48611  7 S. Mucke / O. Pla / B. Johnson
 GTLM 47 1:44.247 122.924:01:26.511BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL19 651 8 Laps 1 Laps12  8 B. Auberlen / A. Sims / A. Farfus

B. Spengler
 P 14 1:38.542 130.024:01:47.001ORECAJDC-Miller Motorsports85 646 13 Laps 5 Laps13  5 C. Miller / S. Simpson / M. Goikhberg

M. Beche
 P 124 1:36.793 132.424:01:26.135Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 639 20 Laps 7 Laps14  6 D. Cameron / E. Curran / M. Conway

S. Morris
 PC 75 1:42.716 124.724:01:38.327ORECA FLM09Performance Tech Motorsports38 638 21 Laps 1 Laps15  1 J. French / P. O'Ward / K. Masson / N. Boulle
 GTLM 125 1:44.038 123.124:01:25.565Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 636 23 Laps 2 Laps16  9 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler

 P 36 1:37.832 130.924:02:24.778Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM22 636 23 Laps 59.21317  7 E. Brown / J. van Overbeek / B. Senna Lalli

B. Hartley

 GTD 587 1:47.747 118.924:01:30.416Porsche 911 GT3 RAlegra Motorsports28 634 25 Laps 2 Laps18  1 C. de Quesada / D. Morad / J. Lazare

M. de Quesada / M. Christensen
 GTD 76 1:47.313 119.424:01:30.709Audi R8 LMS GT3Montaplast by Land-Motorsport29 634 25 Laps 0.29319  2 C. De Phillippi / C. Mies / J. Gounon

J. Schmidt

 GTD 161 1:47.828 118.824:01:35.995Mercedes  - AMG GT3Riley Motorsports - Team AMG33 634 25 Laps 5.28620  3 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen / M. Farnbacher

A. Christodoulou
 GTD 81 1:47.932 118.724:01:36.265Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports57 634 25 Laps 0.27021  4 L. Aschenbach / A. Davis / M. Bell / R. Liddell
 GTD 52 1:47.796 118.824:01:38.787Acura NSX GT3Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian86 634 25 Laps 2.52222  5 J. Segal / O. Negri Jr. / T. Dyer

R. Hunter-Reay
 GTD 131 1:47.298 119.424:01:50.161Audi R8 LMS GT3Alex Job Racing23 633 26 Laps 1 Laps23  6 B. Sweedler / T. Bell / F. Montecalvo

P. Kaffer
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 GTD 154 1:48.355 118.224:01:16.254Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 629 30 Laps 4 Laps24  7 B. Sellers / M. Snow / B. Miller / A. Caldarelli / D. 

von Moltke
 GTD 97 1:47.457 119.224:01:44.079BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 628 31 Laps 1 Laps25  8 J. Marks / J. Klingmann / M. Martin / J. Krohn
 GTD 33 1:47.577 119.124:02:18.176Lamborghini Huracan GT3EBIMOTORS46 626 33 Laps 2 Laps26  9 E. Busnelli / F. Babini / E. Collard

F. Perrodo
 GTLM 53 1:43.385 123.924:02:32.720Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 624 35 Laps 2 Laps27  10 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook / S. Dixon

 GTD 34 1:47.753 118.924:01:41.573Porsche 911 GT3 RTRG991 621 38 Laps 3 Laps28  10 S. Creel / M. Hedlund / W. Henzler / J. Heylen / 

T. Pappas
 GTD 15 1:47.760 118.923:35:02.656Acura NSX GT3Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian93 617 42 Laps 4 Laps29  11 A. Lally / K. Legge / M. Wilkins / G. Rahal

 PC 22 1:43.588 123.724:01:55.252ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports26 616 43 Laps 1 Laps30  2 T. Papadopoulos / J. Mowlem / A. Merzon

T. Hindman / D. Cheng
 P 20 1:37.440 131.524:01:43.305ORECARebellion Racing13 609 50 Laps 7 Laps31  8 S. Buemi / N. Heidfeld / N. Jani / S. Sarrazin

 PC 13 1:43.322 124.024:01:07.400ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports20 599 60 Laps 10 Laps32  3 D. Yount / B. Rice / M. Kvamme / C. Ducote / G. 

Yacaman
 GTD 12 1:47.245 119.424:01:50.524Aston Martin VantageAston Martin Racing98 593 66 Laps 6 Laps33  12 P. Dalla Lana / P. Lamy / M. Lauda

M. Sorensen
 GTD 112 1:49.077 117.524:02:07.047Lamborghini Huracan GT3DAC Motorsports18 590 69 Laps 3 Laps34  13 E. Anassis / B. Gdovic / Z. Claman

A. Massari

 P 16 1:39.391 128.924:02:12.801LigierPR1/Mathiasen Motorsports52 584 75 Laps 6 Laps35  9 M. Guasch / J. Gutierrez / R. Enerson

T. Kimber-Smith
 GTD 157 1:48.412 118.124:02:27.700Lexus RCF GT33GT Racing15 581 78 Laps 3 Laps36  14 J. Hawksworth / R. Alon / A. Cindric

D. Farnbacher

 GTD 22 1:47.095 119.624:01:44.174Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team11 580 79 Laps 1 Laps37  15 C. Engelhart / R. Ineichen

E. Perez Companc / M. Bortolotti
 GTD 10 1:47.079 119.621:57:49.129Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 575 84 Laps 5 Laps38  16 Not RunningC. Nielsen / A. Balzan / M. Cressoni / S. Bird
 P 33 1:37.907 130.921:00:07.672ORECADragonSpeed81 562 97 Laps 13 Laps39  10 Not RunningH. Hedman / N. Lapierre / B. Hanley

L. Duval
 P 15 1:39.457 128.820:12:36.405Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports55 538 121 Laps 24 Laps40  11 Not RunningT. Nunez / J. Bomarito / S. Pigot

 GTD 130 1:47.908 118.722:14:15.659Lamborghini Huracan GT3GRT Grasser Racing Team61 526 133 Laps 12 Laps41  17 C. Engelhart / R. Ineichen / R. Pampanini

M. Beretta / M. Pavlovic
 GTD 117 1:47.714 118.921:11:03.377Mercedes  - AMG GT3SunEnergy1 Racing75 524 135 Laps 2 Laps42  18 Not RunningK. Habul / B. Said / T. Vautier / M. Engel / P. 

Morris
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 GTD 42 1:47.863 118.819:13:11.255Lamborghini Huracan GT3Dream Racing Motorsport27 488 171 Laps 36 Laps43  19 Not RunningL. DeGeorge / C. Sbirrazzuoli / P. Ruberti

L. Persiani / R. Giammaria

 PC 86 1:43.400 123.921:50:29.805ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsport88 487 172 Laps 1 Laps44  4 Not RunningS. Mayer / J. Dayson / A. Popow / S. Rayhall / 

C. Daly

 PC 22 1:44.298 122.821:45:35.825ORECA FLM09Starworks Motorsport8 464 195 Laps 23 Laps45  5 Not RunningB. Keating / R. Wickens / C. Cumming

J. Falb / R. Ruscitti
 P 32 1:39.646 128.623:45:36.632Mazda DPiMazda Motorsports70 462 197 Laps 2 Laps46  12 Not RunningT. Long / J. Miller / J. Hinchcliffe

 GTD 105 1:48.410 118.115:44:13.453Lamborghini Huracan GT3Konrad Motorsport21 399 260 Laps 63 Laps47  20 M. Mapelli / M. Basseng / L. Stolz / L. Willsey / 

F. Konrad

 GTD 141 1:47.488 119.213:44:26.843Mercedes  - AMG GT3Riley Motorsports - WeatherTech Racing50 373 286 Laps 26 Laps48  21 C. MacNeil / G. Jeannette / S. Van Gisbergen

T. Jaeger
 GTD 127 1:47.705 118.912:14:50.389Porsche 911 GT3 RCORE autosport54 340 319 Laps 33 Laps49  22 J. Bennett / C. Braun / P. Long / N. Jonsson

 GTD 10 1:46.972 119.84:11:03.717Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 105 554 Laps 235 Laps50  23 Not RunningP. Mann / M. Mediani / A. Pier Guidi

D. Rigon / R. Mastronardi
 GTD 78 1:47.347 119.33:20:28.998Porsche 911 GT3 RPark Place Motorsports73 102 557 Laps 3 Laps51  24 Not RunningP. Lindsey / J. Bergmeister / M. McMurry

N. Siedler
 GTD 19 1:48.467 118.18:00:58.222Lamborghini Huracan GT3Change Racing16 79 580 Laps 23 Laps52  25 Not RunningC. Lewis / J. Mul / K. Grala / B. Sandberg

 GTD 26 1:47.037 119.72:05:13.349Porsche 911 GT3 RManthey Racing59 61 598 Laps 18 Laps53  26 Not RunningS. Smith / M. Cairoli / R. Renger / H. Proczyk / 

S. Muller
 GTD 37 1:48.298 118.31:38:45.983Lexus RCF GT33GT Racing14 52 607 Laps 9 Laps54  27 Not RunningS. Pruett / S. Karam / I. James / G. Menezes
 GTLM 13 1:44.694 122.41:14:14.208BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL24 15 644 Laps 37 Laps55  11 Not RunningJ. Edwards / M. Tomczyk / N. Catsburg

K. Wittmer

Fastest Laps by Class

1:36.269P 165 133.0 MphFilipe Albuquerque Lap

1:42.716PC 75 124.7 MphPatricio O'Ward Lap

1:43.385GTLM 53 123.9 MphRichard Westbrook Lap

1:46.972GTD 10 119.8 MphAlessandro Pier Guidi Lap

Circuit Records by Class

P Filipe Albuquerque 1:36.269 133.0 Mph01/28/2017

PC Patricio O'Ward 1:42.716 124.7 Mph01/28/2017

GTLM Richard Westbrook 1:43.385 123.9 Mph01/28/2017

GTD Alessandr Pier Guidi 1:46.972 119.8 Mph01/28/2017
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